
Potsdam Village Police
Incidents by Type 2009

Incident Type Incident# % of Total Incident Type Incident# % of Total
Blank 597 10.1% Total 5893 100.0%
Abandoned Vehicle 13 0.2% V And T Complaints 651 11.0%
Aggravated Harassment 65 1.1% Blank 597 10.1%
Aided Case 6 0.1% Assist Citizen 366 6.2%
All Other 86 1.5% Property Damage 305 5.2%
All Terrain Vehicle Complaint 3 0.1% Fingerprints 225 3.8%
Animal Acting Rabid 1 0.0% Other Pa 199 3.4%
Animal Bite 12 0.2% Property Found 191 3.2%
Animal Complaint-Other Animal 45 0.8% Domestic Dispute 177 3.0%
Animal Noise 5 0.1% Burglary 174 3.0%
Animal Struck By Mv 7 0.1% Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance 147 2.5%
Arson-Motor Vehicle/Structure 1 0.0% Property Lost 143 2.4%
Assist Citizen 366 6.2% Equipment Inpsection 127 2.2%
Attempt To Locate Person 26 0.4% Noise Complaint 119 2.0%
Attempted Suicide 13 0.2% Harassment 113 1.9%
Bicycles 13 0.2% Driving While Intoxicated 112 1.9%
Blocked 6 0.1% Dog Complaint 110 1.9%
Burglary 174 3.0% Fire 97 1.6%
Burglary In Progress 1 0.0% Speeding Vehicle 90 1.5%
Burglary-Attempted 5 0.1% All Other 86 1.5%
Car Blocking 7 0.1% Suspicious Person 81 1.4%
Child Abuse 4 0.1% False (Any Type) 74 1.3%
Children Left Alone 1 0.0% Offense Against Public Order 71 1.2%
Civil Matter 6 0.1% Aggravated Harassment 65 1.1%
Contraband Jail/Prison 1 0.0% Criminal 62 1.1%
Controlled Substance-Poss 3 0.1% Criminal Mischief 62 1.1%
Criminal 62 1.1% Hit And Run 61 1.0%
Criminal Impersonation 9 0.2% Drug Complaint 59 1.0%
Criminal Mischief 62 1.1% Other 59 1.0%
Custodial Interference 10 0.2% Loud Party 56 1.0%
Damaged 4 0.1% Trespass 50 0.8%
Detail 6 0.1% Mental Health Incidents 48 0.8%
Disabled Vehicles 34 0.6% Animal Complaint-Other Animal 45 0.8%
Disorderly Conduct/Disturbance 147 2.5% Personal Injury 43 0.7%
Dmv Suspension Or Revocation 36 0.6% Illegally Parked Vehicle 42 0.7%
Dog Complaint 110 1.9% Private Property 38 0.6%
Domestic Dispute 177 3.0% Dmv Suspension Or Revocation 36 0.6%
Driving While Intoxicated 112 1.9% Intoxicated Person 36 0.6%
Drug Complaint 59 1.0% Report 36 0.6%
Drug Possession 7 0.1% Disabled Vehicles 34 0.6%
Drug Sale 6 0.1% Reckless Driving 34 0.6%
Equipment Inpsection 127 2.2% From Building 33 0.6%
Escaped Or Absconded 1 0.0% Property Check 32 0.5%
Explosion 3 0.1% Traffic Light Malfunction 32 0.5%
False (Any Type) 74 1.3% From Vehicle 31 0.5%
Family Offense 8 0.1% Attempt To Locate Person 26 0.4%
Fingerprints 225 3.8% Fraud 26 0.4%
Fire 97 1.6% Property Stolen 26 0.4%
Fireworks 2 0.0% Funeral Escort 25 0.4%
Flooded 2 0.0% Suspicious Vehicle 24 0.4%
Fraud 26 0.4% Neighborhood Trouble 21 0.4%
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From Building 33 0.6% Open Door 20 0.3%
From Mailbox 4 0.1% Simple Assault 18 0.3%
From Vehicle 31 0.5% Impounded Vehicles 15 0.3%
Funeral Escort 25 0.4% Abandoned Vehicle 13 0.2%
Gun Shots Fired 4 0.1% Attempted Suicide 13 0.2%
Harassment 113 1.9% Bicycles 13 0.2%
Hazardous Material Spill/Leak 2 0.0% Health And Safety Hazards 13 0.2%
Health And Safety Hazards 13 0.2% Related 13 0.2%
Hit And Run 61 1.0% Repossession Of Vehicles 13 0.2%
Icy/Snowy 2 0.0% Animal Bite 12 0.2%
Illegally Parked Vehicle 42 0.7% Impedement 12 0.2%
Impedement 12 0.2% Theft Of Services 11 0.2%
Impounded Vehicles 15 0.3% Unlocked Door 11 0.2%
In Progress 1 0.0% Custodial Interference 10 0.2%
Insufficient Funds 7 0.1% Littering 10 0.2%
Intoxicated Person 36 0.6% Property Dispute 10 0.2%
Kidnapping 1 0.0% Remove A Person 10 0.2%
Landlord Tenant Trouble 7 0.1% Criminal Impersonation 9 0.2%
Liquor Law Violations 3 0.1% Other Accident 9 0.2%
Littering 10 0.2% Family Offense 8 0.1%
Lockout-Vehicle 1 0.0% Property Safe Keeping 8 0.1%
Lost Or Stolen License Plates 1 0.0% Schedule 8 0.1%
Loud Party 56 1.0% Wire Down 8 0.1%
Menacing 4 0.1% Animal Struck By Mv 7 0.1%
Mental Health Incidents 48 0.8% Car Blocking 7 0.1%
Missing Child 6 0.1% Drug Possession 7 0.1%
Missing Person 7 0.1% Insufficient Funds 7 0.1%
Motorcycle Complaint 1 0.0% Landlord Tenant Trouble 7 0.1%
Neighborhood Trouble 21 0.4% Missing Person 7 0.1%
Noise Complaint 119 2.0% Rape 7 0.1%
Nsor Registration 5 0.1% Aided Case 6 0.1%
Obscenity/Pornography 3 0.1% Blocked 6 0.1%
Odor Of Gas 3 0.1% Civil Matter 6 0.1%
Offense Against Public Order 71 1.2% Detail 6 0.1%
Open Door 20 0.3% Drug Sale 6 0.1%
Open Window 1 0.0% Missing Child 6 0.1%
Other 59 1.0% Animal Noise 5 0.1%
Other Accident 9 0.2% Burglary-Attempted 5 0.1%
Other Pa 199 3.4% Nsor Registration 5 0.1%
Person Exposing Self 3 0.1% Possession Of Stolen Property 5 0.1%
Person With A Gun 1 0.0% Transports 5 0.1%
Personal Injury 43 0.7% Child Abuse 4 0.1%
Possession Of Stolen Property 5 0.1% Damaged 4 0.1%
Private Property 38 0.6% From Mailbox 4 0.1%
Property Check 32 0.5% Gun Shots Fired 4 0.1%
Property Damage 305 5.2% Menacing 4 0.1%
Property Dispute 10 0.2% Remove An Unwanted Guest 4 0.1%
Property Found 191 3.2% School Related 4 0.1%
Property Lost 143 2.4% Sex Offenses 4 0.1%
Property Recovered 3 0.1% Water Break 4 0.1%
Property Safe Keeping 8 0.1% All Terrain Vehicle Complaint 3 0.1%
Property Stolen 26 0.4% Controlled Substance-Poss 3 0.1%
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Prowler 2 0.0% Explosion 3 0.1%
Public Property 3 0.1% Liquor Law Violations 3 0.1%
Public Relations Event 1 0.0% Obscenity/Pornography 3 0.1%
Purse Snatching 1 0.0% Odor Of Gas 3 0.1%
Rape 7 0.1% Person Exposing Self 3 0.1%
Reckless Driving 34 0.6% Property Recovered 3 0.1%
Reckless Endangerment 3 0.1% Public Property 3 0.1%
Related 13 0.2% Reckless Endangerment 3 0.1%
Remove A Person 10 0.2% Runaway 3 0.1%
Remove An Unwanted Guest 4 0.1% Sensitive 3 0.1%
Report 36 0.6% Shoplifting 3 0.1%
Repossession Of Vehicles 13 0.2% Unattended Death 3 0.1%
Resisting Arrest 2 0.0% Unauthorized Use Of A Vehicle 3 0.1%
Robbery 1 0.0% Veh Parts/Accessories 3 0.1%
Robbery-Other 1 0.0% Fireworks 2 0.0%
Runaway 3 0.1% Flooded 2 0.0%
Schedule 8 0.1% Hazardous Material Spill/Leak 2 0.0%
School Related 4 0.1% Icy/Snowy 2 0.0%
Sensitive 3 0.1% Prowler 2 0.0%
Sex Offenses 4 0.1% Resisting Arrest 2 0.0%
Shoplifting 3 0.1% Sign Damaged 2 0.0%
Sign Damaged 2 0.0% Animal Acting Rabid 1 0.0%
Sign Down 1 0.0% Arson-Motor Vehicle/Structure 1 0.0%
Sign Missing 1 0.0% Burglary In Progress 1 0.0%
Simple Assault 18 0.3% Children Left Alone 1 0.0%
Snowmobile Complaint 1 0.0% Contraband Jail/Prison 1 0.0%
Speeding Vehicle 90 1.5% Escaped Or Absconded 1 0.0%
Suicide 1 0.0% In Progress 1 0.0%
Suspicious Person 81 1.4% Kidnapping 1 0.0%
Suspicious Vehicle 24 0.4% Lockout-Vehicle 1 0.0%
Theft Of Services 11 0.2% Lost Or Stolen License Plates 1 0.0%
Traffic Light Malfunction 32 0.5% Motorcycle Complaint 1 0.0%
Transports 5 0.1% Open Window 1 0.0%
Trespass 50 0.8% Person With A Gun 1 0.0%
Unattended Death 3 0.1% Public Relations Event 1 0.0%
Unauthorized Use Of A Vehicle 3 0.1% Purse Snatching 1 0.0%
Unlocked Door 11 0.2% Robbery 1 0.0%
V And T Complaints 651 11.0% Robbery-Other 1 0.0%
Veh Parts/Accessories 3 0.1% Sign Down 1 0.0%
Water Break 4 0.1% Sign Missing 1 0.0%
Wire Down 8 0.1% Snowmobile Complaint 1 0.0%

Total 5893 100.0% Suicide 1 0.0%
Ambulance Request 1129 16.0%

Ems 20 0.3%
Grand Total 7042 100.0%
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